



# स्वामी रामानंद तीर्थ मराठवाडा विद्यापीठ, नांदेड

'ज्ञानतीर्थ', विष्णुपुरी, नांदेड - ४३१ ६०६ (महाराष्ट्र राज्य) भारत

SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, NANDED

'Dnyanteerth', Vishnupuri, Nanded - 431 606 (Maharashtra State) INDIA

Established on 17th September, 1994. Recognized By the UGC U/S 2(f) and 12(B). NAAC Re-accredited with 'B++' grade



Fax : (02462) 215572

Engineering Section

website: srtmun.ac.in

Phone: (02462) 215246

(Electrical)

Email: electricalsection@srtmun.ac.in

जा. क्र. विद्युत/२०२४-२५/ 66

दिनांक १०/१०/२०२४

## निविदा सूचना

कुलसचिव, स्वामी रामानंद तीर्थ मराठवाडा विद्यापीठ, नांदेड हे खालील कामाचे सिलबंद दरपत्रके नोंदणीकृत सा.बां.विभाग (विद्युत) कंत्राटदाराकडून मागविण्यात येत आहेत. कोरी दरपत्रके विद्यापीठ संकेतस्थळावर दि. १०/१०/२०२४ पासून दि. १६/१०/२०२४ ०५:०० वाजे पर्यंत मिळू शकतील. सिलबंद दरपत्रके दि.१७/१०/२०२४ रोजी दुपारी ५.०० वाजेपर्यंत स्विकारल्या जातील.

दरपत्रके स्विकारण्याचा/नाकारण्याचा अधिकार विद्यापीठाने राखून ठेवला असून, तो अंतिम राहिल.

अ. क्र.	कामाचे नांव	कामाची अंदाजित किंमत	इसारा रक्कम	को-या निविदेची किंमत
०१	Supply and Install Ar nourd Cable at V. C. Bunglow in SRTMUN.	रु. ९८,२५७/-	रु.१०००/-	रु. २३६-

कार्यकारी अभियंता

टिप :

- १) इसारा रक्कम राष्ट्रीयकृत बँकेच्या धनाकर्षाद्वारे किंवा लेखा विभागात रोखीने भरून पावती दरपत्रकासोबत जोडावी. धनाकर्ष 'वित्त व लेखाधिकारी, स्वा.रा.ती.म. विद्यापीठ, नांदेड' यांचे नांवाने असावा.
- २) ज्या कंत्राटदारांनी विद्यापीठ संकेतस्थळावरून दरपत्रके डाउनलोड करून दरपत्रक सादर केल्यास रु. २३६/- डी.डी. किंवा लेखा विभागाची पावती दरपत्रकासोबत जोडणे आवश्यक आहे.

प्रत:

- १) कार्यकारी अभियंता, सूचना फलक, प्रस्तुत विद्यापीठ.
- २) प्रशासकीय इमारत, सूचना फलक, प्रस्तुत विद्यापीठ.
- ३) सिस्टीम एक्सपर्ट, यु.जी.सी.कक्ष, प्रस्तुत विद्यापीठ, यांना पत्र देउन कळविण्यात येते की, सादर दरपत्रक सूचना विद्यापीठाचे संकेतस्थळावर प्रसिध्दीस द्यावी.

SCHEDULE - B.

## SCHEDULE "B"

**Name of Work:** - Supply and Install Armoured Cable at V. C. Bunglow in SRTMUN.

CSR 2023-24

Sr. No.	Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	7-6-11	Supplying and laying (including excavation of suitable width & depth upto 90 cm) 90 mm outside dia. double wall corrugated pipes (DWC) of HDPE for enclosing cable below ground/road surface, complete.	Mtr,	85	333/-	28305/-
2	7-7-5	Supplying & erecting single compression type brass cable glands for 4 core 50 sq mm cable as per specification No. CB-GL	Each	04	280/-	1120/-
3	7-10-4	Supplying & erecting crimping type aluminium lugs for cable 50 sqmm complete as per specification No. CB-CL/AL	Each	16	24/-	384/-
4	7-8-1	Supplying & erecting cast iron cable indicator plate buried along with route of cable for PVC / XLPE armoured cable as per specification No. CB-CIP	Each	10	174/-	1740/-
5	7-1-28	Supplying, erecting & terminating FR XLPE insulated, galvanised steel formed wire armoured (strip) cable, 1100 V 4 core 10 sq. mm. aluminium conductor complete erected with glands & lugs on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/AL	Mtr	200	183/-	36600/-
6	16-1-1	Making trench in Soft soil having 0.75m depth and minimum 0.3m width for laying provided cables up to voltage level of 1.1kV complete as per specification no. CW-EXN-CTR	Mtr	80	189/-	15120/-
					<b>Total</b>	<b>83269/-</b>
					<b>Add GST 18%</b>	<b>14988/-</b>
					<b>Total</b>	<b>98257/-</b>

I do hereby tender to execute the under mention description of work by piece work and in accordance with condition noted below in consideration of payment being made for the quantity of work executed at percent.....% below/above, the amount worked out at the rates entered in memorandum of rates schedule 'B' hereto

Executive Engineer

Contractor

Name-.....

Address-.....